© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 6
Data Sheet
Cisco Embedded Service 2020 Series Switches
The Cisco® Embedded Service 2020 Series Switches are optimized for mobile and
embedded networks that require switching capability in harsh environments.
Customers in such industries as oil and gas, mining, transportation, and defense are
all increasingly requiring IP based networks. The flexible, compact form factor of the
switch cards, complemented by Cisco IOS® Software, provides highly secure data,

management and standards information, respectively.
Figure 1.   ESS 2020 Switches
Table 1. Cisco ESS 2020 Series Ordering Information
Product Number Description
ESS-2020-NCP Embedded Service 2020 Switch, Main board, No cooling plate, LAN Lite software
ESS-2020-CON Embedded Service 2020 Switch, Main board, Conduction cooled, LAN Lite software
ESS-2020-NCP-B Embedded Service 2020 Switch, Main board, No cooling plate, LAN Base software
ESS-2020-CON-B Embedded Service 2020 Switch, Main board, Conduction cooled, LAN Base software
ESS-2020-16TC-NCP Embedded Service 2020 Switch, Expansion board, No cooling plate
ESS-2020-16TC-CON Embedded Service 2020 Switch, Expansion board, Conduction cooled
ESS-2020-24TC-NCP Embedded Service 2020 Switch, Main/Expansion board bundle, No cooling plate, LAN Lite software
ESS-2020-24TC-CON Embedded Service 2020 Switch, Main/Expansion board bundle, Conduction cooled, LAN Lite software
ESS-2020-24TC-NCPB Embedded Service 2020 Switch, Main/Expansion board bundle, No cooling plates, LAN Base software
ESS-2020-24TC-CONB Embedded Service 2020 Switch, Main/Expansion board bundle, Conduction cooled, LAN Base software
Table 2. License Upgrade
Product Number Description
ESS-2020-L-B= Embedded Service 2020 Switch, LAN Lite to LAN Base software upgrade, Paper license
L-ESS-2020-L-B= Embedded Service 2020 Switch, LAN Lite to LAN Base software upgrade, Electronic license
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 3 of 6
Table 3. Product Specifications
Description Specification